1/123/3 proportional directional valves
direct operated, with electrical
position feedback as pilot valves
for control systems SY(H)DFE.
Type VT-DFP.
Component series 2X
Maximum operating pressure 350 bar
RE 29016/06.10

●	=	Available -	=	Not	available Standard program
Hydraulics   Bosch Rexroth AGRE 29016/06.10   VT-DFP. 3/12
Ordering code
Note on feature 6: Installation orientation of the valve electronics
Direction of rotation clock-
wise, installation orientation 0
Direction of rotation clockwise,
installation orientation 2
Direction of rotation counter-
clockwise, installation orienta-
tion 0
Direction of rotation counter-
clockwise, installation orien-
tation 1
1) Connector dependent on the valve type (see technical data and electronic connection)
2) With the SYDFEn control system with analog interfaces, the plug-in connector X2 cannot be used as actual pressure value
input. Thus, a separate pressure transducer has to be used and connected to plug-in connector X1 in this case.
3) Only in connection with SYHDFE and spool design C (feature 2)
MNR: R900703575
V T - D F P E - A - 2 2 / G 2 4 K 0 / 0 A 0 E / V
0 0 0 1 2 2 2 4 2 6 0 2
Made in Germany
FD: 09W26SN: 1
7087
1 2 3
45
Example of nameplate
1 Material number
2 Serial number
3 Date of manufacture
4 Fabrication order number
5 Type designation
4/12 Bosch Rexroth AG   Hydraulics VT-DFP.   RE 29016/06.10
Technical data (For applications outside these parameters, please consult us!)
general
Type VT-DFP VT-DFPE VT-DFPC VT-DFPn
Storage temperature range °C –20 … +70 0 … 70 0 … 70 0 … 70
Ambient temperature range °C –20 … +60 0 … 60 0 … 50 0 … 50
Weight kg 1.96 2.25 2.25 2.25
hydraulic
Hydraulic fluid Mineral oil (HL, HLP) according to DIN 51524; HFC fluid only in
connection with SYHDFE control system and C spool design
Hydraulic fluid temperature range °C –20 … +70
Viscosity range mm2/s 20 … 380
Maximum admissible degree of contamination of
the hydraulic fluid according to ISO 4406 Class	18/16/13	(for	particle	size	≤	4/6/14	μm)
Operating pressure Port A, P bar 350
Port T bar 100
Ordering code: Accessories
Version 4/2009, enquire availability
Accessories for VT-DFP Material number Data sheet
Mating connector for solenoid plug R901017011
Mating connector for position transducer of valve R900023126
Compact power supply unit VT-NE32-1X R900080049 RE 29929
Accessories for VT-DFPE, VT-DFPC and VT-DFPn Material number Data sheet
Mating connector 12-pin for central connection X1 without cable (construction kit) R900884671
Mating connector 12-pin for central connection X1 with cable set 2 x 5 m R900032356
Mating connector 12-pin for central connection X1 with cable set 2 x 20 m R900860399
Test device VT-PDFE-1-1X/V0/0 for SY(H)DFEE and SY(H)DFEC R900757051 RE 29689-B
Compact power supply unit VT-NE32-1X R900080049 RE 29929
Accessories only for VT-DFPC and VT-DFPn (serial access) Material number Data sheet
Converter USB serial for laptops without serial interface
VT-ZKO-USB/S-1-1X/V0/0
R901066684
Cable for connecting a WIN-PED PC (RS232) to the X2 interface
length 3 m
R901156928
T connector for the simultaneous connection of a WIN-PED PC (RS232) and use
of the input at plug-in connector X2
R901117164
Hydraulics   Bosch Rexroth AGRE 29016/06.10   VT-DFP. 5/12
electrical
Type VT-DFP VT-DFPE VT-DFPC VT-DFPn
Control
External
control
electronics
VT 5041-3X
Integrated,
analog
Integrated,
digital
Integrated,
digital
Operating voltage UB
See data
sheet
RE 30242
24 VDC
+40 % –5 %
24 VDC
+40 % –5 %
24 VDC
+40 % –5 %
Operating range (short-time operation)
Upper limit value UB(t)max 35 V

nation by
means of
type code
Parameterizable:
0...20 mA; 4...20 mA;
0...10 V;
0…5 V; 0.5…5 V; 0.1...10 V;
1...10 V
Analog current inputs, load RB 100	Ω 100	Ω 100	Ω
Analog voltage inputs RE ≥	50	kΩ ≥	100	kΩ ≥	100	kΩ
Digital inputs Logic 0 ≤	0.6	V ≤	8	V ≤	8	V
Logic 1 ≥	21	V ≥	14	V ≥	14	V
Outputs
pactual / UOUT1 1) UA
Imax
0…10 V
1.5 mA
±10 V
2 mA
±10 V
2 mA
αactual / UOUT2 2) UA
Imax
±10 V
1.5 mA
±10 V
2 mA
±10 V
2 mA
Digital outputs Logic 0 Ua < 1 V
Logic 1 Ua	≥	UB – 5 V; 10 mA (short-circuit-proof)
Solenoid coil resistance Ω 2.1 ... 3.2
Coil resistance position transducer at 20 °C
Between port 1 and 2 Ω Approx. 113
Between port 3 and 4 Ω Approx. 101
Electrical connection See page 6 See page 7 See page 8 See page 9
Protection class according to EN 60529 IP 65 with mounted and locked plug-in connectors
Technical data (For applications outside these parameters, please consult us!)
Note:
Information on environment simulation testing for the areas EMC (electro-magnetic compatibility), climate and mechanical load,
see RE 30030-U (declaration on environmental compatibility).
1, 2) With VT-DFPC and VT-DFPn, the outputs are parameterizable, condition as supplied see pages 8/9
30
27,5
30
36
53
27,5
Ø
19
M16 x 1,5
PE
1 2
PE
1 2
2
1
3
4
4 2
1 3
16 37
Ø
 1
5
Pg7
23
7,
8
6/12 Bosch Rexroth AG   Hydraulics VT-DFP.   RE 29016/06.10
Electrical connection: Type VT-DFP... (for external analog electronics)
Solenoid